TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
MHDC SERIES
MINI HALL EFFECT DIGITAL
CONTROL JOYSTICK
MHDC_2024_01
M I N I  H A L L  E F F E C T  D I G I T A L  C O N T R O L  J O Y S T I C K
1MHDC_2024_01
Hydreco Hydraulics reserves the right to update the information and data contained in this catalogue at any time without notice
MHDC PILOT CONTROL
MHDC SERIES - MODEL CODING
FEATURES
Example: MINI HALL EFFECT DIGITAL CONTROL JOYSTICK, DUAL AXIS RETURN TO SPRING, MFE HANDLE, ANALOG OUT IN RANGE 0.5V-2.5V-4.5V,
F0 STD SPRING, FIRMWARE S0001, HANDLE REFERENCE N. – 03933: MHDC-C01EA5VF0S0001-03933
01- - - - - -
C01      Dual Axis, return to spring
S01  Single Axis, return to spring
A5V      0,5 - 4,5 V Output Voltage
F0 Standard: 1,2 to 2,5 daN
CAN  CANopen Output
W       Without Handle
S  Straight Series
E      MFE Multifunction Ergonomic
EX      Multifunction EXM Handle
M      MFE2 Handle
MH     MHC Handle
*See Handles Catalog
MODELS
MHDC
BASIC MODEL TYPE
RETURN SPRING
SXXX Firmware Code
FIRMWARE SOFTWARE
**Defined by Hydreco
(Only for MFE,MFE2,MHC,EXM)
HANDLE CODE **
HANLDE TYPE * JOYSTICK VERSION
Mini Hall Effect Digital Control
The MHDC Joystick combines the extensive Hydreco experience
in Hydraulics and the latest technologies based on SMD Hall effect
sensors and microcontroller’s architecture.
The product has a new design meant to provide a comfortable
and fine control of mobile and industrial applications. It’s a single
lever with single / dual axis control, supported by an extensive
range of handle options.
MHDC versatility and flexibility of use, satisfies the most
demanding customer’s requirements, offering
the most used output interfaces CANopen and 0-5 Volt.
Our engineers can offer specialistic support to optimize the
solution which suits each application.
• Compact, lightweight PA66 body with glass fiber.
• Advanced embedded electronics and reliable mechanical
structure.
• Suitable for armrest and installing requirements with narrow
spaces.
• Wide range of electrical options in multifunctional ergonomic
handles.
• Sealed electronics
• Available in CANopen and 0-5V output versions.
• Software environment available to set the main CANopen
communication joystick’s parameters.
• MHDC Joystick is compliant with the EMC Directive and the
following regulations :
UNI EN ISO 13766-1:2018 / UNI EN ISO 14982:2009
EN 61000-6-4:2007+A1:2011 / EN 61000-6-2:2005+AC:2005
M H D C  S e r i e s  -  I N T R O D U C T I O N
2MHDC_2024_01
M I N I  H A L L  E F F E C T  D I G I T A L  C O N T R O L  J O Y S T I C K
M H D C  S e r i e s  -  I N T R O D U C T I O N
0-5V VERSION WIRING TABLE0-5V VERSION GENERAL TECHNICAL FEATURES
Voltage supply:
Output voltage range on X/Y Axis:
Tolerance on output signal:
Out of central position:
Mechanical life:
Operating temperature:
Sealed electronics
*Optional ON-OFF
power outputs
9-32 VDC
0,5 ÷ 4,5 V